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Background
This contribution provides text proposal on the LTE CA configuration CA_2A-7A-29A-66A, CA_2A-7C-29A-66A, CA_2A-7A-7A-29A-66A for [1].
[bookmark: _GoBack]Reference
[1]	R4-1909405, TR 36 716-04-01_Rel-16_v050, Nokia, Nokia Shanghai Bell.
Text Proposal
[bookmark: _Toc405202255]---Start of changes---
5.18	CA_2-7-29-66
5.18.1	Channel bandwidths per operating band for CA
Table 5.18.1-1: Supported E-UTRA bandwidths per CA configuration for 4DL inter-band CA
	E-UTRA CA configuration / Bandwidth combination set

	E-UTRA CA Configuration
	Uplink CA configurations 
	E-UTRA Bands
	1.4
MHz
	3
MHz
	5
MHz
	10
MHz
	15
MHz
	20
MHz
	Maximum aggregated bandwidth
[MHz]
	Bandwidth combination set

	CA_2A-7A-29A-66A
	-
	2
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	70
	0

	
	
	7
	
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	
	

	
	
	29
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
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	66
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	
	

	CA_2A-7C-29A-66A
	-
	2
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	90
	0

	a) 
	
	7
	See CA_7C Bandwidth combination set 1 in Table 5.6A.1-1
	
	

	
	
	29
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	
	
	
	

	
	
	66
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	
	

	CA_2A-7A-7A-29A-66A
	-
	2
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	90
	0

	
	
	7
	See CA_7A-7A Bandwidth combination set 1 in Table 5.6A.1-3
	
	

	
	
	29
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	
	
	
	

	
	
	66
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	
	

	



5.18.2		ΔTIB,c and ΔRIB,c values
ΔRIB,c values for CA_2-7-29-66 are derived from CA_2-7-66 and CA 7-29-66.  For the ΔTIB,c the (maximum) values from CA_2-7-66 are used. Values will be defined in the following tables in TS 36.101.
Table 5.18.2-1: ΔTIB,c (four bands)
	E-UTRA operating band combination
	E-UTRA Band
	ΔTIB,c [dB]

	CA_2-7-29-66, CA_2-7-7-29-66
	2
	0.5

	
	7
	0.5

	
	66
	0.5



Table 5.18.2-2: ΔRIB,c (four bands)
	E-UTRA operating band combination
	E-UTRA Band
	ΔRIB,c [dB]

	CA_2-7-29-66, CA_2-7-7-29-66
	2
	0.3

	
	7
	0.5

	
	66
	0.5



5.18.3	REFSENS requirements
The REFSENS requirements for CA_2A-7A-29A-66A, CA_2A-7C-29A-66A and CA_2A-7A-7A-29A-66A need to be added in TS 36.101 as in tables below:
Table 7.3.1A-0d: Reference sensitivity QPSK PREFSENS (CA with a SDL band)
	EUTRA CA Configuration
	EUTRA band
	Channel bandwidth
	Duplex mode

	
	
	1.4 MHz
(dBm)
	3 MHz
(dBm)
	5 MHz
(dBm)
	10 MHz
(dBm)
	15 MHz
(dBm)
	20 MHz
(dBm)
	

	CA_2A-7A-29A-66A
CA_2A-7C-29A-66A

	2
	
	
	-97.7
	-94.7
	-92.9
	-91.7
	FDD

	
	7
	
	
	
	-94.5
	-92.7
	-91.5
	

	
	29
	
	
	-97
	-94
	
	
	

	
	66
	
	
	-99
	-96
	-94.2
	-93
	

	CA_2A-7A-7A-29A-66A
	2
	
	
	-97.7
	-94.7
	-92.9
	-91.7
	FDD

	
	7
	
	
	-97.5
	-94.5
	-92.7
	-91.5
	

	
	29
	
	
	-97
	-94
	
	
	

	
	66
	
	
	-99
	-96
	-94.2
	-93
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